



2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule

The following student fees may be assessed to students of Scholar Academy as follows:

REQUIRED FEES (for all fully and partially enrolled students in grades 6-8)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
6th, 7th, 8th Grade Sports	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Basketball ----- • Soccer ----- • Volleyball ----- • Flag Football ----- • Cross Country ----- 	\$75 \$75 \$75 \$75 \$75
FEES FOR OPTIONAL COURSES, PROGRAMS, AND ACTIVITIES (for participating students enrolled in grades 6-8)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
Teton Science Trip (grade 8 only)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Teton Science Camp, transportation, activities (A large portion is funded by title 1 funds) 	\$400 camp/transportation
FACS exploration Class	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Course supplies 	\$25/semester
Robotics	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Supplies, robots, board, yearly challenge 	\$25/semester
Orchestra/Band/Drumline	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Instrument rental (from Murdock or Summerhays) • Drumsticks, can, dampener 	\$17-50/month \$25.00 Semester
FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS AND ACTIVITIES (for participating students in grades identified below)		
FEE DESCRIPTION	EXPENDITURES FUNDED (SPEND PLAN)	TOTAL FEE
After School Clubs (K-8)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Chess----- • Board games ----- • Robotics ----- • Choir ----- • E Sports ----- • Tuesday after school (6 weeks) 	\$20 / Sem \$20 / Sem \$20 / Sem \$20 / Sem \$20 / Sem \$0-\$30 depending on class and supplies
School Play (grades 3-8)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Costumes, sets, props, royalties- 	\$30
PER STUDENT Grade 8 ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL YEAR: \$1015		

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 8 would be required to pay if the student participated in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade 8 for the year, including the optional Teton Science Trip.

PER STUDENT Grade 7 ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL YEAR: \$615

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grades 7 would be required to pay if the student participated in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade 7 for the year.

PER STUDENT Grade 6 ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL YEAR: \$615

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in grade 6 would be required to pay if the student participated in all courses, programs, sports, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in grade 6 for the year.

PER STUDENT (GRADES K-5) ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL YEAR: \$120

This amount reflects the total student fees any student in Kindergarten through grade 5 would be required to pay if the student participated in all after-school courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the School for students in Kindergarten through grade 5 for the year.

Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. For information on fees and fee waivers, please contact an administrator at the School and/or review the school fees materials provided on the School's website (School Fees Posters and Notices, Fee Waiver Policy, Fee Waiver Applications, Fee Waiver Decision and Appeal Form, etc.). If you file a fee waiver request with the School and the request is denied, you may appeal the School's decision.